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Comments

Revise fire relief association disability 

and pension fund requirements

SB 16                                LC0525

Jones                                Scurr

Board:

11/30

12/07

01/02

01/06

01/09
Passed as 

Amended

8 - 0

01/12

01/16
Passed as 

Amended

8 - 0

01/19

Passed

46 -0

01/20

Passed

47 - 0

01/20

01/23

01/23

02/01

Concurred

20 - 0

02/17

Concurred

100 - 0

02/18

Concurred

100 - 0

03/01

(S) - State Administration

(H) - State Administration

03/01 - Chapter Number 

Assigned

Chapter 64

Provide that volunteer positions are 

not reportable to TRS

SB 121                                LC0056                                

Buttrey                              Scurr

Board:

01/13

01/16

01/16

01/13

01/23

01/24

01/25

02/01

Passed

8 -0

02/08

02/08

Passed

49 -0

02/09

02/09

Passed

48-0

02/09

02/13

02/13

03/10

03/15

Concurred

18 - 2

03/21

Concurred

99 - 1

03/22

Concurred

100 - 0

04/07

(S) - State Administration

(H) - State Administration

04/07 - Chapter Number 

Assigned

Chapter 165

Senate House

Senate
Retirement Related Legislation

2017 Session
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Comments

Senate House

Revise laws related to teacher 

retirement

SB 143                                 LC1111

Lang                                    Scurr

Board:

01/23

01/24

01/24

01/23

01/27

01/30

03/20
Revised  

Rec'd

03/22

02/01

02/08

Failed

4 - 4

02/17
Passed as 

Amended

7 - 1

02/20

02/21

Passed

32 - 18

04/04
Amend. Not 

Concurred

44 - 2

04/10
Conf. Comm. 

Report 

Adopted

36 - 14

02/22

Passed

33 - 17

04/11
Conf. Comm. 

Report 

Adopted

34 - 16

02/22

02/24

02/24

03/10

03/16
Concurred 

as 

Amended

12 - 8

03/23

Concurred

61 - 39

04/20
Conf. Comm. 

Report 

Adopted

61 - 39

03/24

Concurred

59 - 39

04/21
Conf. 

Comm.

Report 

Adopted

58 - 42

(S) - State Administration

(H) - State Administration

05/22 - Vetoed by Governor

Create school facilities subtrust 

within coal tax trust fund

SB 260                                  LC0357

Jones                                    Johnson

Board

02/14

02/15

02/15

02/14

02/20

02/22

02/24
Revised 

Requested

02/27

03/08

02/21

02/23
Passed as 

Amended

18 - 0

02/24

Passed

49 - 0

02/24

Passed

50 - 0

02/24

03/01

03/01

03/14

04/03

Concurred

22 - 0

04/06

Concurred

90 - 8

04/07

Concurred

89 - 10

05/11

(S) - Finance and Claims

(H)  - Appropropriations

05/11 - Chapter Number 

Assigned

Chapter 477

Generally revise laws related to 

retirement investments

SB 263                                LC0969

Brown                                Scurr

Board:  Opposes

02/14

02/15

02/15

02/14

02/20

02/20

02/22
Tabled

(S) - State Administration

04/28 - Died in Standing 

Committee
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Comments

Senate House

Generally revise transparency in state 

employee settlement laws

SB268                                 LC2132

Fitzpatrick                         Burkhardt

02/14

02/15

02/15

02/14

02/22

02/22

02/23

Passed

8 -3

02/24

Passed

47 - 2

04/10
Amendments 

Concurred

48 - 2

02/24

Passed

48 - 2

04/11
Passed as 

Amended

34 - 16

02/24

03/01

03/01

03/30
Concurred 

as 

Amended

15 - 4

04/04

Concurred

59 - 41

04/05

Concurred

61 - 39

05/04

(S) - Judiciary

(H)  - Judiciary

05/05 - Chapter Number 

Assigned

Chapter 306

Generally revise laws related to state 

governement pay plans

SB 294                                LC1627

Fitzpatrick                         Weiss

Board: Track 02/16

02/16

02/16

02/16

02/22

02/23

03/30
Revised 

Requested

03/30

03/31

02/16

02/20

02/21
Passed as 

Amended

10 - 0

02/22

02/23
Passed as 

Amended

18 - 0

02/24

Passed

49 - 1

02/24

Suspended

50 - 0

04/10
Amendments 

Not Concurred

43 - 7

04/18
Report 

Adopted

27 - 23

02/24

Passed

50 - 0

04/19
Report 

Adopted

29 - 21

02/24

03/01

03/01

03/24

03/29
Concurred 

as 

Amended

17 - 3

04/05

Concurred

22 - 0

04/05

Concurred

99 - 0

04/27
Committee 

Report 

Adopted

58 - 42

04/06

Concurred

99 - 1

04/28
Committee 

Report 

Adopted

58 - 41

05/22

(S) - State Administration

(S) - Business Labor & 

Economic Affairs

(S) - Finance and Claims

(S) - Free Conference

(H)  - State Administration

(H) - Appropriations

(H) - Free Conference

05/22 - Chapter Number 

Assigned

Establish the small business 

retirement program

SB 346                                LC2223

Gauthier                            Walker

Board:

03/10

03/11

03/11

03/10

03/16

03/20

03/24
Passed as 

Amended

6 - 4

03/29

Bill Passed

16 - 2

03/30

Passed

28 - 22

03/31

Failed

24 - 26

(S) - State Administration

(S) - Business Labor & 

Economic Affairs

(S) - Finance and Claims

04/28 - Died in Process
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Comments

Senate House

Generally revise retirement laws

SB                                       LC0057

Buttrey                              Scurr

Board:

04/28 - Draft Died in Process

Revise public retirement laws related 

to independent contractors

SB                                       LC1308

Kary                                    Scurr

Board:

04/28 - Draft Died in Process

Revise public retirement system laws

SB                                       LC1525

Pomnichowski                Scurr

Board:

01/24 - Draft on Hold

Confirm Governor's appointees to 

boards of PERS and Veterans Affairs

SR 27                                   LC2579

Brown                                Weiss

Board:  Support

01/30

01/31

02/17

Adopted

8 - 0

03/08
Resolution 

Adopted

49 - 0

(S)  - State Administration

03/16 - Filed with Secretary 

of State

Confirm Governor's appointees to 

Public Employees' Retirement Board

SR 59                                  LC2641

Brown                                Weiss

Board:  Support

04/07

04/07

04/07

04/10
Resolution 

Adopted

7 - 0

04/12
Resolution 

Adopted

49 - 1

(S)  - State Administration

04/21 - Filed with Secretary 

of State
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