## Senate

## **Retirement Related Legislation**

2017 Session

Proposed Legislation				Senate				Но	ouse		Gov	Status as of 06/05/17
Title Number - Comm Sponsor - Drafter Board: Supports Neutral (n) Info (	r s <b>(s)</b> Opposes <b>(o)</b>	Intro/Refer/ 1st Read	Fiscal Note Req/Rec/Print	Cmty Hearing Rep/Act/Vote	2 <sup>nd</sup> Read Date/Vote	3rd Read Date/Vote	Transfer/ Ref/ 1st Read	Cmty Hearing Rep/Act/Vote	2 <sup>nd</sup> Read Date/Vote	3rd Read Date/Vote	Signed	Comments
Revise fire relief and pension fund SB 16 Jones Board:	association disability d requirements LC0525 Scurr	11/30 12/07 01/02		01/06 01/09 Passed as Amended 8 - 0 01/12 01/16 Passed as Amended 8 - 0	01/19 Passed 46 -0	01/20 Passed 47 - 0	01/20 01/23 01/23	02/01 Concurred 20 - 0	02/17 Concurred 100 - 0	02/18 Concurred 100 - 0	03/01	(S) - State Administration (H) - State Administration  03/01 - Chapter Number Assigned  Chapter 64
Provide that volunot reportable to SB 121 Buttrey Board:	unteer positions are o TRS LC0056 Scurr	01/13 01/16 01/16	01/13 01/23 01/24	01/25 02/01 Passed 8 -0	02/08 02/08 Passed 49 -0	02/09 02/09 Passed 48-0	02/09 02/13 02/13	03/10 03/15 Concurred 18 - 2	03/21 Concurred 99 - 1	03/22 Concurred 100 - 0	04/07	(S) - State Administration (H) - State Administration  04/07 - Chapter Number  Assigned  Chapter 165

<b>Proposed Legislation</b>	Proposed Legislation			Senate					ouse		Gov	Status as of 06/05/17
Title Number - Committee Sponsor - Drafter Board: Supports (s) ( Neutral (n) Info (i) Tra	Opposes (o)	Intro/Refer/ 1st Read	Fiscal Note Req/Rec/Print	Cmty Hearing Rep/Act/Vote	2 <sup>nd</sup> Read Date/Vote	3rd Read Date/Vote	Transfer/ Ref/ 1st Read	Cmty Hearing Rep/Act/Vote	2 <sup>nd</sup> Read Date/Vote	3rd Read Date/Vote	Signed	Comments
Revise laws related to retirement  SB 143 Lang Board:	LC1111 Scurr	01/23 01/24 01/24	01/23 01/27 01/30 03/20 Revised Rec'd 03/22	02/01 02/08 Failed 4 - 4 02/17 Passed as Amended 7 - 1	02/20 02/21 Passed 32 - 18  04/04 Amend. Not Concurred 44 - 2  04/10 Conf. Comm. Report Adopted 36 - 14	02/22 Passed 33 - 17 04/11 Conf. Comm. Report Adopted 34 - 16	02/22 02/24 02/24	03/10 03/16 Concurred as Amended 12 - 8	03/23 Concurred 61 - 39 04/20 Conf. Comm. Report Adopted 61 - 39	03/24 Concurred 59 - 39 04/21 Conf. Comm. Report Adopted 58 - 42		(S) - State Administration (H) - State Administration  05/22 - Vetoed by Governor
Create school facilities within coal tax trust for SB 260 Jones Board		02/14 02/15 02/15	02/14 02/20 02/22 02/24 Revised Requested 02/27 03/08	02/21 02/23 Passed as Amended 18 - 0	02/24 Passed 49 - 0	02/24 Passed 50 - 0	02/24 03/01 03/01	03/14 04/03 Concurred 22 - 0	04/06 Concurred 90 - 8	04/07 Concurred 89 - 10	05/11	(S) - Finance and Claims (H) - Appropropriations  05/11 - Chapter Number Assigned  Chapter 477
Generally revise laws retirement investmen SB 263 Brown Board: Opposes		02/14 02/15 02/15	02/14 02/20	02/20 02/22 Tabled								(S) - State Administration  04/28 - Died in Standing  Committee

Proposed Legislation				Senate				Но	ouse		Gov	Status as of 06/05/17
Title Number - Committee Sponsor - Drafter Board: Supports (s) Opposes (o) Neutral (n) Info (i) Track (t)		Intro/Refer/ 1st Read	Fiscal Note Req/Rec/Print	Cmty Hearing Rep/Act/Vote	2 <sup>nd</sup> Read Date/Vote	3rd Read Date/Vote	Transfer/ Ref/ 1st Read	Cmty Hearing Rep/Act/Vote	2 <sup>nd</sup> Read Date/Vote	3rd Read Date/Vote	Signed	Comments
Generally revise trans employee settlement SB268 Fitzpatrick		02/14 02/15 02/15	02/14 02/22 02/22	02/23 Passed 8 -3	02/24 Passed 47 - 2  04/10 Amendments Concurred 48 - 2	02/24 Passed 48 - 2  04/11 Passed as Amended 34 - 16	02/24 03/01 03/01	03/30 Concurred as Amended 15 - 4	04/04 Concurred 59 - 41	04/05 Concurred 61 - 39	05/04	(S) - Judiciary (H) - Judiciary 05/05 - Chapter Number Assigned Chapter 306
Generally revise laws governement pay pla SB 294 Fitzpatrick Board: Track		02/16 02/16 02/16	02/16 02/22 02/23 03/30 Revised Requested 03/30 03/31	02/16  02/20 02/21 Passed as Amended 10 - 0  02/22 02/23 Passed as Amended 18 - 0	Passed 49 - 1  02/24 Suspended 50 - 0  04/10 Amendments Not Concurred 43 - 7  04/18 Report Adopted 27 - 23	02/24 Passed 50 - 0 04/19 Report Adopted 29 - 21	02/24 03/01 03/01	03/24 03/29 Concurred as Amended 17 - 3 04/05 Concurred 22 - 0	04/05 Concurred 99 - 0 04/27 Committee Report Adopted 58 - 42	04/06 Concurred 99 - 1 04/28 Committee Report Adopted 58 - 41	05/22	(S) - State Administration (S) - Business Labor & Economic Affairs (S) - Finance and Claims (S) - Free Conference (H) - State Administration (H) - Appropriations (H) - Free Conference  05/22 - Chapter Number Assigned
Establish the small buretirement program  SB 346  Gauthier  Board:	usiness LC2223 Walker	03/10 03/11 03/11	03/10 03/16 03/20	03/24 Passed as Amended 6 - 4  03/29 Bill Passed 16 - 2	03/30 Passed 28 - 22	03/31 Failed 24 - 26						(S) - State Administration (S) - Business Labor & Economic Affairs (S) - Finance and Claims  04/28 - Died in Process

Proposed Legislation				Senate				Нс	ouse		Gov	Status as of 06/05/17
Title  Number - Committee  Sponsor - Drafter  Board: Supports (s) Opposes (o)  Neutral (n) Info (i) Track (t)		Intro/Refer/ 1st Read	Fiscal Note Req/Rec/Print	Cmty Hearing Rep/Act/Vote	2 <sup>nd</sup> Read Date/Vote	3rd Read Date/Vote	Transfer/ Ref/ 1st Read	Cmty Hearing Rep/Act/Vote	2 <sup>nd</sup> Read Date/Vote	3rd Read Date/Vote	Signed	Comments
Generally revise retirement laws												<b>04/28</b> - Draft Died in Process
	C0057 Scurr											
Revise public retirement laws related to independent contractors												04/28 - Draft Died in Process
	C1308 Scurr											
Revise public retirement s	system laws											<b>01/24</b> - Draft on Hold
	C1525 curr											
Confirm Governor's appoi boards of PERS and Veter		01/30		02/17	03/08 Resolution							(S) - State Administration  03/16 - Filed with Secretary
	LC2579 Weiss	01/31		Adopted 8 - 0	Adopted 49 - 0							of State
Confirm Governor's appoi Public Employees' Retiren		04/07		04/10	04/12							(S) - State Administration  04/21 - Filed with Secretary
	.C2641 Weiss	04/07 04/07		Resolution Adopted 7 - 0	Resolution Adopted 49 - 1							of State